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F E D B O A R D 

Summary of t r a n s a c t i o n s f o r week ending March 13^1919. 
' X ~ 

F e d e r a l 
Re serve 

Bank o f 

Boston 
re'.v York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
Cleve land 
Richmond 
A t l a n t a 
Chicago 
S t . L o u i s 
Minneapol is 
Kansas Ci ty 
D a l l a s 
SanFrancisco 
To ta l 

Balance 
l a s t 

s t a t emen t 
Mar.6,1919 

43,579 
56,991 
44,945 
66,120 
27,966 
21,973 

116,975 
18,925 
26,668 
28,782 
11,214 
31,076 

497,214 

Gold 
w i t h -
d rawals 

75 

1,000 
340 

172 

4 ,633 

Gold 
d e p o s i t : 

1 ,176 

2,161 
2, 554 
1,098 
1,221 
2,749 
2,547 

431 
296 
664 

16.507 

r ega t e 
wi thdrawals 
and t r a n s f e r s 

t o Agen t ' s 
fund 

75 

4 ,000 
340 

3 ,000 
172 

46 

7 ,63; 

: R A L R E S E R V E 
GOLD SETTLEMENT FUND 

( i n thousands of d o l l a r s ) 
Aggregate 

d e p o s i t s and 
t r a n s f e r s 

f rc t r A g e n t ' s 
fund 

X-1421 

C o n f i d e n t i a l 

1 ,176 

2,161 
2,554 
1 ,090 
1,221 
2, 749 
2 ,547 

431 
296 
664 

3 ,230 
18,127 

T R A N S F E R S 

Debit 
25,000 

28,000 

5,000 
50,000 
10,000 
20,000 

5,000 

7 ,000 
150,000 

C r e d i t 

120,000 
10,000 

5,000 

15 ,000 

150,000 

S e t t l e m e n t s from Mar. 7 t o Mar. 13, 
1919, both i n c l u s i v e . 

Net 
Debi t s 

70,069-
10,809 

2,045 
1 ,372 

34 
14,561 

98 ,890 

To ta l 
Deb i t s 
W76B8 -

320,736 
110,802 

76,187 
49,278 
27, 733 

115,452 
76,695 
19,493 
53,997 
33,406 
23,493 

W 6 7 9 W 

Tota l 
C r e d i t s 
94,628" 

250,667 
99,993 
89 ,150 
47 ,233 
26 ,361 

149,162 
85 ,705 
26,769 
53,963 
18 ,845 
34,584 

~9T679T5~Cr 

Net 
C r e d i t s 

"2* 

12,963 

33,710 
9 ,010 
7,276 

11,091 
98,yycr 

Balance in 
fund a t 
c l o se of 
b u s i n e s s 
Ivar, 13.1919, 

44~t2~0~ 
108,922 

46 ,297 
49,637 
31,679 
16,822 

100,434 
20,310 
14 ,375 
24,044 
12 ,271 
38,397 

~507j7W 

F DFRAL RESERVE AGENTS' FUND 

F e d e r a l 
^Reserve 

Agent a t 
Boston 
New York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
CI3V eland 
Richmond 
A t l a n t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapol i s 

*#0#ansas C i ty 
D a l l a s 
San F ranc i sco 

Balance 
l a s t 

s t a t emen t 
Mar. 6,1919 

To ta l 

39,000 
70,000 
52,889 
95 ,000 
42 ,000 
37,270 

292,344 
60,931 
38, 500 
44 ,360 

3,684 
79,879 

855,857 

Gold 
w i t h -

drawals 
Gold 

d e p o s i t s 

1 .000 

5 ,000 

2, 000 
4 ,000 

2,000 
500 

14 ,500 : 

Withd rawals 
f o r 

t r a n s f e r s 
t o bank 

Depos i t s 
t h rough 

t r a n s f e r s 
f rem bank 

To ta l 
w i t h -

d rawals 

To t a l 
d e p o s i t s 

3 ,000 

1,_620_ 
1.620 

1,000 

5,000 

2, 000 
4 ,000 

2,000 
,500 

1,620 

Balance a t 
c lose of 

b u s i n e s s 
Mar,13.1919 

3 .000 16,120 

3,000 

3 ,000 

38,000 
70,000 
47,889 
9 5,000 
42 ,000 
35,270 

291,344 
60,931 
38,500 
42 ,360 

3,184 
78,259 

842/737" 

Summary of changes in ownership 
of gold by banks through t r a n s -
f e r s and se t t l emen t s 

Decrease 
160 

809 
15,037 

6,372 
16 ,290 

990 
12, 724 

5,034 

"5773X5" 

I n c r e a s e 

49 ,931 

2,955 

439 
4 , 0 9 1 

57,416 
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